Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	F	10204	7327	U.		T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	V	Y	<u>y</u>	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>	<b>Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents an	d Trademarks	: Please record the	attached original	documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reading Technologies, 1 1031F MacArthur Rd. Reading, PA 19605	Inc.		Name:		chnologies	es) <u>of Delawar</u> e.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🛄	Yes 🕅 No				
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance:</li></ol>						
🛄 Assignment	🖳 Merger				Silvonsid	
🔄 Security Agreement	🖵 Change	of Name	Street Address: <u>4311 Silverside Rd.</u>			
Other To Correct Nam	ne of			و هند چوا هند ومن هند ويو است دول منه ويد رويه		
Receiving Part	ty		City: Wilr	nington	State:_DE	Zip: <b>19810</b>
Execution Date: February 25,	2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💥 No			
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent 5,667, tached	No.(s) <b>566</b>		
5. Name and address of party to v				er of applicatio	ons and patent	s involved:
concerning document should be						
Name: Sharon A. Trivell	ini		7. Total fee (3	87 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address; CEO				ed		
Reading Technologies of	Delawar	re, Inc.		rized to be cha	rged to depos	it account
Street Address: <u>3411 Silver</u>	<u>side Rd.</u>		8. Deposit ac	count number:		20E
City: Wilmington State: DE	Zip:_ <u>1</u>	9810	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this pa	age if paying by d	eposit account)
	D	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc		e íoregoing	information is tr	ue and correct	and any attac	thed copy
Sharon A. Trivellini Name of Person Signin		Sh	Signature	willin	Mail	ate

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	M COVER SHEET			OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings 😅 😅 💙 🛛 💙	<b>.</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>V</b>	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ched original do	cuments or cop	y thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Reading Technologies, Inc.</li> <li>1031F MacArthur Rd.</li> <li>Reading, PA 19605</li> </ol>		ding Tech	nologies	es) of Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	-			
🖳 Assignment 🔤 Merger				
□: Security Agreement □: Change of Name	Street Addres	s: <u>4311 S</u>	ilverside	Rd
XX Other To Correct Name of				
Receiving Party	City: <u>Wilmin</u>	<b>gton</b> _St	ate:_ <u>DE</u>	_Zip:_ <u>19810</u>
Execution Date: February 25, 2000	Additional name(	s) & address(es)	attached?	Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution	on date of the	application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	(S)		
· *	4,822,3	37		
Additional numbers at		Na		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number o	f applications	and patents	involved:
Name: Sharon A. Trivellini	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u> _	
Internal Address:_CEO	Enclosed			
Reading Technologies of Delaware, Inc.	C Authorized	to be charge	ed to deposit	account
Street Address: 3411 Silverside Rd.	8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19810	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page	if paying by de	posit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature,				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true a	nd correct an	id any attact V.	ned copy
Sharon A. Trivellini	son G. Tu	Alleri	Mail	412202
Name of Person Signing	Signature	-	Da	ite
Total number of pages including cove				

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🖙 🖙 🔻 🔻 🔻	<b>Y Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reading Technologies, Inc. 1031F MacArthur Rd. Reading, PA 19605	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Reading Technologies of Delaware</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🛄 Merger	
☐: Security Agreement ☐: Change of Name	Street Address: _4311 Silverside Rd
Other To Correct Name of Receiving Party	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19810
Execution Date: February 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	n barran a sana a s
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,846,271
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Sharon A. Trivellini	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address: <u>CE0</u>	Enclosed
Reading Technologies of Delaware, Inc.	L Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3411 Silverside Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
City:Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19810	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Sharon A. Trivellini Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents &	r required cover sneet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

RADEMO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	I IDAN INT AND AND AND AND	U.S. Patent and Trademar
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$	10186	/ / / /
To the Honorable Commission	her of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Reading Technologies, 1 1031F MacArthur Rd. Reading, PA 19608		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Reading Technologies of Delay Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🗔 Yes 🕅 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Security Agreement	🖵 Merger 🖵 Change of Name	Street Address: 3411 Silverside Rd.
Q Other		City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19
Execution Date: February 25	5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🖄
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,846,271 Attached Yes I: No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to concerning document should be</li> </ol>		
Name: Sharon A. Trivel	<u>lini</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address: CEO		XX Enclosed
Reading Technologies	of Delaware	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3411 Silve	erside Rd.	8, Deposit account number:
City: <u>Wilmington</u> State:	EZip:19810	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
		information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original do	1	

ABANDY 0-1595 RECORI (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings 🖘 🖙 🔹	
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reading Technologies, Inc. 1031F MacArthur Rd. Reading, PA 19608	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Reading Technologies of Delaw Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 💥 No	09-20-2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail
Assignment I Merger	Street Address: <u>3411 Silverside Rd.</u>
Execution Date: February 25, 2000	City:_WilmingtonState:_DEZip:_19
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	4,822,387
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	
Name: Sharon A. Trivellini	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address:_CEO	
Reading Technologies of Delaware	La Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3411 Silverside Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19810	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
3. Statement and signature.	· · · · ·
To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a lis a true copy of the original document.	
Sharon A. Trivellini	in a Chullline 9-18-01

Form 17 (19595 (1840) (1)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101866577 U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings and the Hendrich Commissioner of Patasia	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Reading Technologies, Inc.</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Reading Technologies of Dela
1031F MacArthur Rd.	
Reading, PA 19608	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🖵 Merg	
🖵 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Chan	Street Address: <u>3411 Silverside Rd.</u>
Q Other	
February 35 - 2000	City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>DE</u> Zip: 1
Execution Date: February 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	(s):
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,667,566
Addi	
5. Name and address of party to whom con	itional numbers attached?
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	5,667,566         itional numbers attached?         itional number of applications and patents involve
5. Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sharon A. Trivellini	5,667,566         itional numbers attached?         itional numbers attached?         itional number of applications and patents involve         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	5,667,566         itilonal numbers attached?         respondence         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sharon A. Trivellini	5,667,566         itional numbers attached?         respondence         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sharon A. Trivellini Internal Address: CEO	5,667,566         itional numbers attached?         respondence         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sharon A. Trivellini Internal Address: CEO	5,667,566         itilonal numbers attached?         respondence         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sharon A. Trivellini Internal Address: CEO Reading Technologies of Delay	5,667,566         itilonal numbers attached?         respondence         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: Sharon A. Trivellini Internal Address: CEO Reading Technologies of Delay Street Address: 3411 Silverside Ro	5,667,566         itional numbers attached?         respondence         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sharon A. Trivellini Internal Address: CEO Reading Technologies of Delay	5,667,566         itional numbers attached?         respondence         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: Sharon A. Trivellini Internal Address: CEO Reading Technologies of Delay Street Address: 3411 Silverside Ro	5,667,566         itional numbers attached?         respondence         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: Sharon A. Trivellini</li> <li>Internal Address: CEO</li> <li>Reading Technologies of Delay</li> <li>Street Address: 3411 Silverside Read</li> <li>City: Wilmington State: DE Zip:</li> <li>3. Statement and signature.</li> </ul>	5,667,566         itional numbers attached?         respondence         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: Sharon A. Trivellini</li> <li>Internal Address: CEO</li> <li>Reading Technologies of Delay</li> <li>Street Address: 3411 Silverside Read</li> <li>City: Wilmington State: DE Zip:</li> <li>3. Statement and signature.</li> </ul>	5,667,566         itional numbers attached?         respondence         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: Sharon A. Trivellini</li> <li>Internal Address: CEO</li> <li>Reading Technologies of Delay</li> <li>Street Address: 3411 Silverside Reading</li> <li>City: Wilmington State: DE</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, to the set of my knowledge and bellef.</li> </ul>	5,667,566         itional numbers attached?         respondence         6. Total number of applications and patents involve         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT effective January 1, 1999 by READING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Pennsylvania business corporation with its principal place of business located at 1031 F MacArthur Road, Reading, Pennsylvania 19605 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and READING TECHNOLOGIES OF DELAWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following patents and all rights thereto:

<u>U.S. PATENT NO.</u>	TITLE	ISSUE DATE
4,822,387	Inverse Flow Depth Filter Assembly	4/18/89
5,667,566	Apparatus for Water Vapor Removal from a Compressed Gas	9/16/97
5,846,271	Multi-Stage Compressed Gas Filter	12/8/98

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the above-listed patents and in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed therein in partial consideration for Assignor's subscription of Assignee's capital stock.

NOW, THEREFORE, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, all the interest which Assignor may have in the above-mentioned Letters Patents, including Assignor's rights in and to any and all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of the above-mentioned Letters Patents and the right to sue therefore, with all such rights, title, claims and interest to be held by Assignee to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents or any reisssues, renewals, or extensions thereof are or may be granted.

2. Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be necessary to give this assignment full effect. This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument this  $25^{+4}$  day of Fession, 1999.

	READING	FECHNOI	LOGIES	, INC.	
By:	Pa		$\Xi \mathcal{F}$	)	
-	President		P		
Attest:	Shas	al	i ČZ	ullelin	Ì
(1-1-55t	) Secretary				

CORPORATE SEAL

State of Delaware	:	
	:	SS
County of New Castle	:	

On the 25 Hday of February, 1999, appeared before me in person the abovenamed <u>Haule Flynn</u> and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

K. Cach

Notary Public

SEAL

READ

INC.

103 SPRINGER BUILDING 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD WILMINGTON, DE 19810 MAIL PO BOX 7048 WILMINGTON, DE 19803 TELEPHONE: (302) 478-6160

FAX: (302) 478-3667

March 5, 2002

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite. 320 Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are:

3-13-02

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RE 2002 MAR 13 AN ( FINANCE SECT

- 1. Corrected Patent Assignment cover sheets to replace the original Patent Assignment cover sheets submitted on September 18, 2001 that <u>incorrectly</u> listed the name of the receiving party as Reading Technologies of Delaware, whereas the correct name of the receiving party is Reading Technologies of Delaware, Inc. The corrected cover sheets for the patent numbers are:
  - 4,822,387 5,667,566
  - 5,846,271
- 2. The original letter of transmittal and mailing certification for the three listed patents.
- 3. For Patent 4,822,387:
  - 3.1 The original cover sheet with the incorrect receiving party listed as Reading Technologies of Delaware.
  - 3.2 Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, Document I.D. No. 101866576.
  - 3.3 The <u>corrected</u> cover sheet listing the name of the receiving party as Reading Technologies of Delaware, Inc.
  - 3.4 The executed Assignment of the patent.
- 4. For Patent 5,667,566:
  - 4.1 The original cover sheet with the incorrect receiving party listed as Reading Technologies of Delaware.
  - 4.2 Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, Document I.D. No. 101866577.
  - 4.3 The corrected cover sheet listing the name of the receiving party as Reading Technologies of Delaware, Inc.
  - 4.4 The executed Assignment of the patent.
- 5. For Patent 5,846,271:
  - 5.1 The original cover sheet with the incorrect receiving party listed as Reading Technologies of Delaware.
  - 5.2 Notice of Recordation of Document dated Dec. 5, 2001 with a recordation date of Sept. 20, 2001, Reel and Frame 012211/0056.
  - 5.3 The corrected cover sheet listing the name of the receiving party as Reading Technologies of Delaware, Inc.
  - 5.4 The executed Assignment of the patent.
- 6. The mailing certification.
- 7. The Recording of Assignments fee, total \$120.00

## 04/05/2002 TDIAZI 00000043 4822387

01 FC:581 wor

Sharon A. Trivellini Chief Executive Officer Reading Technologies of Delaware, Inc.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suitq 320, Washington, D.C., 20231.

Signed

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0575

**RECORDED: 03/13/2002**